THE DATASHEET OF
HIP2103-4DEMO1Z
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN8276 Rev.2.0 Page 1 of 30
Feb 25, 2021 © 2013 Renesas Electronics
HIP2103, HIP2104
60V, 1A/2A Peak, Half-Bridge Driver with 4V UVLO
 Datasheet

FN8276 Rev.2.0 Page 6 of 30
Feb 25, 2021
1.3 Ordering Information
Part Number
(Notes 2, 3, 4)
Part
Marking UVLO (V)
VCC
Regulator
(V)
VDD
Regulator
(V)
Tape and Reel
(Units) (Notes 1)
Package
(RoHS Compliant)
Pkg.
Dwg. #
HIP2103FRTAAZ DZBF 4.0 N/A N/A - 8 Ld 3x3 TDFN L8.3x3A
HIP2103FRTAAZ-T DZBF 4.0 N/A N/A 6k 8 Ld 3x3 TDFN L8.3x3A
HIP2103FRTAAZ-T7A DZBF 4.0 N/A N/A 250 8 Ld 3x3 TDFN L8.3x3A
HIP2103FBZ-T 2103 FBZ 4.0 N/A N/A 6k 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
HIP2103FBZ-T7A 2103 FBZ 4.0 N/A N/A 250 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
HIP2104FRAANZ 2104AN 4.0 3.3 12 - 12 Ld 4x4 DFN L12.4x4A
HIP2104FRAANZ-T 2104AN 4.0 3.3 12 6k 12 Ld 4x4 DFN L12.4x4A
HIP2104FRAANZ-T7A 2104AN 4.0 3.3 12 250 12 Ld 4x4 DFN L12.4x4A
HIP2103-4DEMO1Z HIP2103, HIP2104 3-phase, Full, or Half Bridge Motor Drive Demonstration Board
HIP2103-4DEMO2Z Demonstration Board 3-Phase Module with HIP2103, HIP2104 Drivers
HIP2104DBEVAL1Z HIP2104 Evaluation Board (Daughter Board)
HIP2103DBEVAL1Z HIP2103 Evaluation Board (Daughter Board)
HIP2103_4MBEVAL1Z HIP2103, HIP2104 Evaluation Board (Mother Board)
Notes:
1. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
2. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte